
                           Caleb Smith 
Katie Manaras & Oakley Smith 

1218 Quaker St. 
Lincoln, VT 05443 

802-999-7083 M. cell 
802-989- 1576 D. cell 

katie.manaras@gmail.com 
oaks80@gmail.com 

 
  Mon./ Weds./ Friday 

Caroline Gates 
Maggie & David Gates 
1275 Lincoln Gap Road 

Lincoln, VT 05443 
802-349-5449 M cell 
718-755-3191 D cell 

maggie.brothers@gmail.com 
vt05765@hotmail.com 

 
Tues./ Weds./ Thurs. 

 

Hailey Brown 
Carolyn & Matt Brown 

440 West Hill Road 
Lincoln, VT 05443 

453-6752 H 
989-2630 M cell 
349-0728 D cell 

carolynbrown728@gmail.com 
mbrown@lincolnfire.net 

 
Monday a.m / Weds. 

Henry Flynn 
Kelly & Sean Flynn 
138 Iron horse Rd. 

New haven, VT 05472 
802-342-3957 M cell 
802-324-1493 D cell 

                 komalley33@hotmail.com 
sean@silvermapleconstruction.com 

Mon./ Thursday 

Holland Chesley Davison 
Amy Chesley & Floyd Davison 

41 Libert St. 
Bristol, VT 05443 
989-4713 m cell 
238-1774 D cell 

amc10311@gmail.com 
davisonseven@gmail.com 

 
Tues./ Thursday 

Jack  and Joe Hendee 
Megan Cowette & Peter Hendee 

52 East Street 
Bristol, VT 05443 

603-860-3412 m cell 
453-2119 M Work 

802-922-8899 D cell 
megan.e.hendee@gmail.com 

phendee802@gmail.com 
                         Tues. / Thurs./ Friday 
 

Jasper Olstad 
Deina & Patrick Olstad 

296 W. Hill Road 
Lincoln, VT 05443 

453-2955 
802-922-3244 cell 

dolstad@nordlandstudio.com 
twowingsmambo@yahoo.com 

 
Mon./ Tues./ Weds. / Thurs 



Jesse Lebow 
Beth & Adam Lebow 

633 Robert Young Road 
Starksboro, VT  

453-8581 H 202-660-8797 M cell 
412-969-4682 D. cell 

betsylebow@gmail.com 
wobelmada@gmail.com 

 
Mon. /Weds. / Thursday 

 

John (Johnny) Halby 
Ila & Peter Halby 

904 Zeno road 
Lincoln, VT 05443 

508-989-5343 M cell 
978-314-4157 D cell 

 
ila.briggs@gmail.com 

peterhalby@gmail.com 
 

Mon./ Tues./ Weds. / Friday 
Judah Kessler 

Melanie & Anthony Kessler 
29 Maple St 

Bristol, VT 05443 
385-1039 H  503-9774 M cell 

802-598-1979 D cell 
bikingmelanie@gmail.com 
bigtony1124@gmail.com 

 
Weds. / Thurs.   

Jude Heyns (Oct. 30 start) 
Erin Warnock & Garrett Heyns 

282 Quaker Street 
Lincoln, VT 05443 

407-758-2382 M cell 
616-498-1283 D cell 

453-4040 H 
erinwarnock@gmail.com 
garrettheyns@gmail.com 

 
Mon./ Tues./ Weds. /Fri. 

                          Juniper Bates (Junie) 
Jenny and Brian Bates 

1627 Downingsville Rd. 
Lincoln, VT 05443 
802-453-8686 H 

978-895-5491 M cell 
240-687-6841 D cell 453-5028 D work 

jennylawson23@gmail.com 
brian.d.bates@gmail.com 

                     Mon./Tues./ Thurs./ Fri. 
 

Lena Jones  
Krista & Andrew Jones 
1561 Lincoln Gap Road 

Lincoln, VT 05443 
453-5977 H 

802-989-0543 cell 
349-4919 D cell 

italiamore13@yahoo.com 
andrewbyronjones@hotmail.com 

 
                       Tues. /Thursday 

                      Lillianne Sharpe 
Elyssa Boiselle & Matt Sharpe 

876 Briggs Hill Road 
Bristol, VT 05443 

453-4722 H 802-658-1996 M work 
802-578 2852 M cell 802-540-7783 D cell 

elyssab@stepsvt.org 
mattsharpe@yahoo.com 

 
Tues. /Weds. 

 

                        Lincoln Ratta 
              Elizabeth & Jeremiah Ratta 
                      958 East River Rd 
                      Lincoln, VT  05443 
                     412-478-9043 M cell 
                     412-716-6081  D cell 
                
                ezinno@hotmail.com 
                 rattaj79@hotmail.com 
                
              Mon. a.m. / Weds. a.m. / Fri. a.m. 



                        Lochlann Grzyb 
                     Lisa & Sean Grzyb 
                      636 East River Rd 
                      Lincoln, VT  05443 
                          453- 5714 H 
               453-2333 ext 61136 M work 
               443-7613 D work 
 
                    lgrzyb@anesu.org 
               sgrzyb@middlebury.edu 
 
                Tues. / Thurs. / Fri. 
 

                      Sophia Roleau 
                 Abigail & Trent Roleau 
                    506 North 116 Rd. 
                     Bristol, VT 05443 
              453-5263 H 349-9691 M cell 
                       349-5408 D cell 
 
                abbyroleau @gmail.com 
                trent.roleau@gmail.com 
                
                     Mon. / Weds. 
         

 
 
 

Sophie Rossier 
Stephanie & Eric Rossier 

907 Geary Road N. 
Lincoln, VT 05443 

802-522-0965 M cell 
453-2333 ext. 2110 M W 

802-522-0979 D cell 
srossier@anesu.org 

ebryantrossier@gmail.com 
 

                          Tues. / Thurs. 

Soren Devino 
Brandy & Steve Devino 

45 Cold Spring Rd. 
Bristol, VT 05443 

 
802-355-0113 M cell 

                      802-355-6707 D cell 
brandydevinowellness@yahoo.com 

sdevino007@yahoo.com 
 

Mon./ Weds. 
 

Tobin Wyatt 
Meg & Ben Wyatt 

45 Purinton Road West 
Lincoln, VT 05443 

802-989-4793 M cell 
802-349- 8286 D cell 

 
                   megwyatt@earthlink.net 

benjiwyatt@earthlink.net 
 

Mon./ Weds./ Thurs./ Friday 

 
Wylie Shepard 

Erin Buckwalter & Michael Shepard 
1001 Robert Young Road 

Starksboro, VT 05487 
453-7999 H 

 434-4122 M W 343-5396 M W 
802-349-5785 D cell 

 
erin.buckwalter@gmail.com 

michael.amadon.shepard@gmail.com 
 

Mon.  / Thursday  



  
 

  

 


